(R-93-161)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 280636 ADOPTED ON SEP 14 1992

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a reimbursement agreement with H-C Otay Mesa Developers, Ltd., developer of Mesa business Park, for construction of a traffic signal at the intersection of Otay Mesa Road and Cactus Road as conditioned in Tentative Map No. 86-0243, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR-280536.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$37,261.68 from CIP No. 68-013.0 and Otay Mesa Development Impact Fee Fund No. 39062, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for reimbursement to H-C Developers, Ltd., for 50% of the cost of the traffic signal construction at Otay Mesa Road and Cactus Road.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

John K. Riess

Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev 08/03/92 Aud.Cert:9300082 Or.Dept:E&D R-93-161

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

forth in and is o	the i	foregoin	ıg resolu	Y that	the money available in	required f	or the all	SEP otment of	GINATING - T. NO.: funds for I to come	the purpose set into the Treasury,			
Amou	ınt \$	Fund											
Purpo	se												
Date		By:											
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT ACCOUNTING DATA											
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
	l							TOTAL A	MOUNT				
requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	mente of states of the	s of the said cor are and be dra	Charter atract, th ticipated wn, and into the	of the Cat sufficient of the community of the community of the community of the casures of the c	ity of San Dient moneys le into the Te said mone	iego, that s to meet the freasury, to ey now act	sufficient r ne obligati o the crec tually in th	noneys ha ons of said dit of the a ne Treasur	ve been a d contract oppropriation y, togethe	conformity with the ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.			
Vend	or	H-C Ot	ay Mesa	a Develo	pers, LTD								
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing exp	enditure	of funds for	reimburse	ment of 50	% of cost	of TS cons	struction at Otay			
		Mesa Ro	oad and	Cactus	Road.		•						
Date July 27, 1992 By: (Cilia Jan Pedro-					
<u></u>					Λ(COUNTING D	AUDI'I ATA	OR AND CO	MPTROLLER	C'S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG. LINE 1	CY PY 0	FUND	DEPT 30244	org. 108	ACCOUNT 4279	JOB ORDER 680130	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP 39062	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$37,261.68			
A/2 2/1/2	JEV 2	02)						TOTAL	AMOUNT	\$37,261.68 FUND OVERRIDE			
* CON		•	ON APP	PROVAL	OF FY93 Bl	JDGET			AC	9300082			

R- 280636 SEP 14 1992

Passed and adopted by the Council of by the following vote:	The City of	San Diego on		SEP 14 1992			
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible			
Abbe Wolfsheimer							
Ron Roberts							
John Hartley							
George Stevens							
Tom Behr							
Valerie Stallings							
Judy McCarty							
Bob Filner	ø						
Mayor Maureen O'Connor			4				
AUTHENTICATED BY:		Маус	MAUREEN O'CONNOR Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.				
		(CHARLES G. AE	BDELNOUR			
(Seal)		A.	City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Auglil G. Fittlew, Deputy				

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 280636 SEP 14 1992

Number Adopted

92 SEP +3 ... 1 5: 25

;

.

•